TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM530983

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Enduro Binder, Inc. | | 06/26/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Kofile Products, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6480 Enduro Drive | |
| City: | Washington | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63090 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3717207 | ENDURO ENDURO BINDERS INC. |
| Registration Number: | er: 3738506 FAST IMPRESSIONS | |
| Registration Number: | 3717206 | TRENDS PRESENTATION PRODUCTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Greenspon Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 2: **Docket Clerk**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | KOFI01-02004;2005;2011 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amanda K. Greenspon |
| SIGNATURE: | /AKG-aeh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/09/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment - Change of Name - ENDURO#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Change of Name - ENDURO#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment - Change of Name - ENDURO#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDURO BINDERS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENDURO BINDERS, INC." TO "KOFILE
PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY
OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 12:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203116637

Date: 06-27-19

4576971 8100 SR# 20195672978

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:47 PM 06/26/2019
FILED 12:47 PM 06/26/2019
SR 20195672978 - File Number 4576971

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENDURO BINDERS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Enduro Binders, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the DGCL, has adopted the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Formation:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Enduro Binders, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment (the "Amendment") to the Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") has been duly adopted by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 141(f) of the DGCL and has been duly adopted by resolution of the sole stockholder of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the DGCL.

ARTICLE THREE

The Amendment amends Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation. As amended, Article First reads in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Kofile Products, Inc."

ARTICLE FOUR

The delayed effective time of the Amendment is 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 1, 2019.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

1

800687.v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation this 26th day of June 2019.

ENDURO BINDERS, INC.

William D. Oates, Chairman of the Board

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment

800587.v2

RECORDED: 07/09/2019